G.N. 5941

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

1756149
2856415
1087860
1852371
0779484
2835842

1370799
2173465
2283938
1614338
2396313
3067116
3067154
2065484
1220449
2128416
3085036
2579071
2911871
1188383
2094085
2675856
2872872
2950097
3068317
3080454

159 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH CLUB LIMITED
A&G BIO-POLYTEX CO., LIMITED

ACECO ELECTRONICS LIMITED

AESON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ALLTIME TRADING LIMITED

AQUATEAK INTERNATIONAL HOTELS AND RESORTS
LIMITED

ARTIFICER INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

ASIA INVESTMENT (WANBO) LIMITED

ASIA SKYLINE LIMITED

ASSION (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CO., LIMITED
B Capital HK Growth Coinvest (China) Holdco Limited

B Capital HK Growth Coinvest B (China) Holdco Limited
BELLO COMPANY LIMITED

BEST CONCEPT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
BILLION SUN DINING GROUP LIMITED

BLACKCOMB HONG KONG CO., LIMITED

BLUE SEA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BLUECORE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
BOSTON MATERIALS CO., LIMITED

BREWING APPS LIMITED

BRILLIANT MAXIMAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Better Home (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Brand Expand International Trading Limited

Bruno Care Limited

CEO INNOVATION TRADING LIMITED
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0018977
2725226
2393968
3058706
0998808

21591701
1789809
0891402
1290794
2052361
3030515
2405050
2252331
1707303
3018568
1938377
2255684

1598155
1492096
3169193
2751508
1348590
3048180
2270888
2033426
2119266
2723296
2634006
2645544
2408049
3066458
2739686

CHEUNG WAH INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
CHILLER POWER ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CHINA ENVIPROTECH LIMITED

CHINA MOLYBDENUM CO., LIMITED

CHINA NATIONAL CHEMICAL CONSTRUCTION TSINGTAO
(HK) COMPANY LIMITED

CHINAWAY SHIPPING LIMITED

CMS SERVICES LIMITED

CON LIMITED

COURAGE COMPANY LIMITED

CashPhone Limited

Chungha Fashion Group Limited

Cream River International Limited

Culture Landmark Heritage Research Institute Limited
DAVANTECH CO., LIMITED

DELIGHT MARKETING LIMITED

DONG PENG TRADING LIMITED

DONGGUAN PERFECT PERFUME BOTTLE CO., LIMITED

DOWON INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

Daoable Market Limited

Daybreak Gazer Limited

Devan Stone Co., Limited

Dragon Globe China Investment Limited

EBONY LIMITED

ELBEL TRADING LIMITED

ENGTAL Search Consultant Limited

ESSIN ELECTRIC APPLIANCE (HONGKONG) LIMITED
EUROPA SOLAR LIMITED

East Wind Marketing Limited

Eina International Co., Limited

Enrich Capital Holdings (HK) Limited

FASTBOAT TRADING LIMITED

FENGRUI BUSINESS CONSULTANCY COMPANY LIMITED
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2634015
0515323
2964605
1511289
2986700
2019086
1327594
2832817
2206941
2918758
1359833
1499464
0724058
0350766
0505291
0798900
2108558
1170751
2746344
1237862
2957183
2832690
2084909
3075537
2832772
2947652
2863845
2124654
3078245
1783309
1439536
1236982
2572036

FENGYU SUPPLY CHAIN CO., LIMITED
FINETON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FIVE LAKES TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
FMIT (HongKong) Limited

FOCHEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

FOOTPRINT PRINTING LIMITED

FORTUNE ACE LIMITED

FORTUNE UP LIMITED

FORTUNE VICTORY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Fu Shung Industrial Co., Limited

GENUINE OASIS DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED
GMK WORLDWIDE LIMITED

GOLDENWOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOOD GAIN PROPERTIES LIMITED

GRAND SUPPLY LIMITED -THE-

GREAT OAKS TRADING LIMITED

GREEN ENVIRONMENT CO., LIMITED

GTA FINEDU GROUP LIMITED

GUANGZHOU ELETREE ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
GUOSEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Garda Capital Partners Hong Kong Limited

Golden Ants Mining Limited

Goldman Business Co., Limited

Good Hopes Trading Limited

H H TRADING LIMITED

HAPPY MEAL CATERING SERVICES LIMITED
HENGSHENGWANG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HESHUNSHENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HHH Wine & Food Co. Limited

HIGHLIGHTS PROFIT (HK) LIMITED

HIMOON (HK) HOLDINGS LIMITED

HK BEST RUN TRADING LIMITED

HK CHARMING CULTURE COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED
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0837173
3137934
2622663
3088157
2762103
2818708
3144549
2588590
1346955
1337240
1365574
1087811
2897446
0972706
2407695
2828291
1460264

1997917
2713264
1837292
1260294

2239035
1775733
2865681
2680071
1476183
0907243
3003632
2985570

3072569
3084814
3084774

HK ELDERLY ASSOCIATION LIMITED -THE-

HK GUANCHUAN IMPORT EXPORT TRADE LIMITED
HK HUIFU LIMITED

HK SWIFT WING ENTERPRISE LIMITED

HK UNION STEEL LIMITED

HK Want Long Biotech Limited

HK XIANG TAI TRADE LIMITED

HK YUXINGHONG CO., LIMITED

HK ZHENDA INT'L GROUP LIMITED

HK1 BASEBALL CLUB LIMITED

HONG KONG CENTURY BUSINESS CONSULTANT LIMITED
HONG KONG EASYWELD LIMITED

HONG KONG FULI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONG KONG NSD CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SHIQIANG TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG UCA COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG CIDEA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONGKONG FINEBAG DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONGKONG GONGLE TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG MAX-WAY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG POSTERITY'S BENEFIT HEALTH PRESERVATION
CHAMBER LIMITED

HONGKONG SHANGHUO INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG SUNSHINE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG TENGHUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YI XUAN CO., LIMITED

HONGSHEN SERVICES CHAIN (HOLDINGS) CO., LIMITED
HONOUR GAIN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Hetian (Hong Kong) International Trade Limited

Hong Kong Haiyi Group Catering Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong Junda International Industrial Co., Limited
Hong Kong Leying Cosmetics Co., Limited

Hong Kong Naims Clothing Co., Limited
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2875999
1368279

2978640

2430994
2412320
2362147
2936303
2704511
1838045
2430012

2749848
2615528
2959632
1516851
2513607
3018563
1923627

2829414
2392058
3139901
3087368
2418237
1614713
0726615
2778054
2129043
2843692
2997828
2441487
1772791
3127211

Hong Kong Noke Biological Co., Limited

Hong Kong Pan-asia Vision International Urban Design Co., Limited

Hong Kong Sen Rong Mei Skincare International Limited

HongKong Bio-Enzyme Technology Co., Limited

Hongkong BLD (International) Trading Co., Limited

Hongkong Wei Yi Science And Technology Industrial Co., Limited

Huanuo Enterprise Group (HK) Limited

ICONNEXZ HOLDINGS LIMITED

ILLEST (HONG KONG) LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL JEWELRY I-T-U-G-A-A LIMITED

Imfly Trade & Commerce Investment Limited

JET CAPITAL PARTNERS LIMITED

JINAN APICDMO BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
JINGXIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
JINKANGSHENG TRADING LIMITED

JOYFUL MARKETING LIMITED

JUNSAN ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT AND CONSULTANT

(HK) CO., LIMITED

JW Interiors Limited

Joppay International Holdings Limited

Joy Tao Tech Limited

JulJul Studio Limited

KIDBOUM CO., LIMITED

KINGONE SEIKO INDUSTRY LIMITED
KINGSTONE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
Kassey Trading Limited

Kavatar (HK) Garments Co., Limited

LAM YAT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
LANJIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LEADING ALP CONSULTANCY LIMITED
LIK WAI PETROLEUM CO. LIMITED

Lennon Creative Production Limited
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2720798
2141828
2157625
2119732
0176243
1266335
0782397
0775108
2788347

1162302
3075170
2375366
2690610
1944555
2925313
1408244
0501057

3086010
2757915
2890379
2834388
2920325
3026179
1418774
2799052

1620823
2911603

3018558
2877008
2670885
3073114

MADRID AUCTION LIMITED

MAXI CREST LIMITED

MEDICARE HOLDINGS LIMITED
MERCHANTEX LIMITED

METRO FILMS LIMITED

MORAL WAY TRADING LIMITED
MOTION TIME ELECTRONICS LIMITED
MYSTERE DE BEAUTE (ASIA) LIMITED

Maphia International Import and Export Trading Co., Limited

MaxiProfits Corporation Limited

Microeffect Trading Co., Limited

My Total World Limited

N&V International Limited

NEW BC (ASIA) LIMITED

NEW HOMEEASE INDUSTRY AND TRADE CO., LIMITED
NEW LUCK GARMENT LIMITED

NEW WORLD JEWELLERY & GOLDSMITH COMPANY
LIMITED

NEWRGY CO., LIMITED

NINGBO LIBERTY PORT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
NOVA LIVING (HK) GROUP LIMITED

New Byron Sporting Goods Co., Limited

New Sportas Limited

Nilian Employment Service Company Limited

OCEAN VENTURE HOLDINGS LIMITED

OXFORD PHARMACEUTICAL R AND D CENTRE COMPANY

LIMITED
PAK TUNG ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

PLAIN SAILING MARINE SERVICES AND CONSULTANCY CO.

LIMITED
PO YING INVESTMENT LIMITED

PRECISION LASERMORE PVT LIMITED
PRIME UP LIMITED
PRINCIPLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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2793090
1479053
2679652
2794590
2487401
3021462
2323751
2962949
2800367
2516372
0562358
2089232
2914010
0797893
2653395
3084076
3089250
1781448
2044801
2281415

2904308
2778824
2605233
3045731
1973767
2144632
0467478
2966299
1905076
2360286
0225197
1996454
2445972

PROFIT SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
PU LIN HOLDINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED
Palco (Hong Kong) Limited

Pen Station Co., Limited

PraxisIFM JD (Hong Kong) Limited

Primitive Tribe Meili Co., Limited

QUEENLAND COSMETICS COMPANY LIMITED
QUOBII TECH LIMITED

Qua La La Group Limited

Queen Supreme Limited

REGENT FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LIMITED
RG TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

RICHUP DESIGN LIMITED

ROKKO COMPANY LIMITED

RT CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Radiant MaGE Ventures Limited

Rashford Electronics Limited

RegulusTech Company Limited

Riches International Group Limited

Rongxin Huili (China) Automotive Industry Group Co., Limited

Rui Go International Limited

Runze Culture Group Co., Limited

SAINT TROI GLOBAL LIMITED

SENYU TRADING LIMITED

SHENZHEN LEINUODA WATCH LIMITED
SHINING SPECIAL EFFECT COMPANY LIMITED
SHU FAT PLASTIC METAL MANUFACTORY LIMITED
SINO (H.K) TRADING LIMITED

SOFI FASHION (HK) LIMITED

SPEED TECH DESIGN ENGINEERING LIMITED
SUCCESS POLE LIMITED

September Fashion Company Limited -The-

Shenzhen Tycho Technology Co., Limited
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2604698
2470636
3068122
2621543
0909697
0022570
0536006
1594241
1421653
2268059
3073308
2862348
2399149
3080452
3145641
2180589
2999418
3019131
2419260
2963873
2269421
2864178
1595775
2102796
2363036
2635960

0198085
1903038
1430328
2794357
0693093
1513356
3079549

Simplife Trading Limited

Sino Africa Shipping Company Limited

Sooq Supplies Co Limited

Swarzen Limited

T&H LOGISTICS (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
TAI'PING ADVERTISING COMPANY, LIMITED
TECHNO ELECTRIC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
TOP ACTION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TRULY CORPORATION LIMITED

TS Design Production Limited

Tab Entertainment Limited

Team Cherry Limited

Tianyi Hong Kong Development Limited
TieSecret Shop Limited

Topu Digital Co., Limited

TruLink Communications Limited

Turbo Truck International Limited

UpDart Consulting Services Limited

V-Power (China) Limited

VISION HERO LIMITED

VIVANTA LIMITED

VSBC LIMITED

Val Profonde Limited

Velosti Solutions Limited

Vicking Group Limited

Vineyard (International) Agriculture Technology Co., Limited

WANNER & COR LIMITED

WEI'LI DA CO., LIMITED

WELLDONE TRADING CO., LIMITED
WIDER LINKAGE LIMITED

WING YICK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WINSTAR DEVELOP LIMITED

WINVIC TEXTILE LIMITED
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2866694
2947344
2960304
2135436
3011624
2198888
2856845

2248247
2995504
3075263
2132171
3095756
2941567
2679862

3082081

1737855
2635274
2876256
1954459

3095956
2346036
2415020

3054647

3067673
2572370
2793177
2312067

21 October 2022

WONGS PALACE LIMITED

Wahwei Machinery (HK) Co., Limited

Wang Yiu Management And Consultancy Limited
Wealthspring International Holdings Limited
Wing Fung Electronic Network Co., Limited
Wonderful Industrial Electronics Limited

Wukong Overseas Cloud (HK) Limited

XING CHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED

Xiangjie Shipping Co., Limited

Xing Jiyuan Trading (Hong Kong) Company Limited
Xinhua Chemical (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Y] Catering Limited

YU XU INVRSTMENT(HK) LIMITED

YUEJUKE (HONG KONG) CATERING MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

Yangjingtang (Hong Kong) Medical Technology Co., Limited

Yayuan Industrial Development Limited
Yi Lam Construction Company Limited
Yunshu Group Co., Limited

ZHE JIANG SHENG YONG TRADE IMPORT EXPORT
COMPANY LIMITED

ZHIFA TRADE CO., LIMITED
ZHONGSHAN KING LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

Zhong Hu Recreation Space Inv & Dev Limited

Zhong Neng Jian (HK) Pharmaceutical Supply Chain Co., Limited

fanTaCY Crystal Limited

i-SUPER INC LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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